RESOLUTION NO: [Title]

LIVINGSTON COUNTY **DATE:** Click or tap to enter a date.

## Resolution Reducing Membership and Approving Appointments to the Livingston County Board of Public Works - Board of Commissioners

Act 185 of 1957 (MCL 123.732) provides the Livingston County Board of Commissioners WHEREAS,

(BOC) with the statutory authority to reduce the Livingston County Board of Public Works

(BPW) from its current nine (9) members to seven (7) members; and

WHEREAS, the terms of five (5) BPW members will be vacant as of 12/31/24; and

WHEREAS, the BOC wishes to reduce the membership of the BPW to seven (7) members and appoint three

(3) candidates to the remaining vacant terms; and

WHEREAS, the Chairman of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners has nominated the following

incumbents for reappointment:

Greg Tatara ...... Term expires December 31, 2027 Mike Cunningham...... Term expires December 31, 2027 

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the above referenced appointments and expiration dates.

> # # #

**MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED:**